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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
FRANKLIN CIRCUIT COURT 

DIVISION I 
CIVIL ACTION NO. 17-CI-01348 

 
 
JEFFREY C. MAYBERRY, et al. PLAINTIFFS 
 
v.                          ORDER 
 
KKR & CO. LLP, et al. DEFENDANTS 
 

This matter is before the Court on the Tier 3 Group’s “Motion for Entry of an Order 

Requiring That Documents Regarding the Calcaterra Pollack ‘Investigation’ Be Preserved and 

That the Calcaterra Report Be Provided to the Tier 3 Plaintiffs’ Counsel.”  Being sufficiently 

advised, the Court DENIES the Motion. 

So ORDERED this the 10th day of May, 2021. 

 
                                     

     PHILLIP J. SHEPHERD, JUDGE 
             Franklin Circuit Court, Division I 
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Distribution: 
 
Victor B. Maddox (victor.maddox@ky.gov)  
J. Christian Lewis (christian.lewis@ky.gov)  
Justin D. Clark (justind.clark@ky.gov)  
Steve Humphress (steve.humphress@ky.gov)  
Aaron J. Silletto (aaron.stilletto@ky.gov)  
Office of the Attorney General 
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
Counsel for the Commonwealth of Kentucky 
 
Richard M. Guarnieri (rguar@truelawky.com)  
Philip C. Lawson (plawson@truelawky.com)  
True Guarnieri Ayer, LLP 
Counsel for Randy Overstreet and Bobby D. Henson 
 
Glenn A. Cohen (gcohen@derbycitylaw.com)  
Lynn M. Watson (watson@derbycitylaw.com)  
Seiller Waterman, LLC 
Counsel for William Cook 
 
Laurence J. Zielke (lzielke@zielkefirm.com) 
John H. Dwyer, Jr. (jdwyer@zielkefirm.com) 
Karen C. Jaracz (kjaracz@zielkefirm.com) 
Belinda G. Brown (belindab@zielkefirm.com) 
Zielke Law Firm, PLLC 
Counsel for Timothy Longmeyer 
 
Mark Guilfoyle (mguilfoyle@dbllaw.com) 
Patrick Hughes (phughes@dbllaw.com) 
Kent Wicker (kwicker@dbllaw.com) 
Andrew D. Pellino (apellino@dbllaw.com) 
Dressman, Benzinger & Lavelle, PSC 
Counsel for Thomas Elliot 
 
John W. Phillips (jphillips@ppoalaw.com) 
Susan D. Phillips (sphillips@ppoalaw.com) 
Sean Ragland (sragland@ppoalaw.com) 
Phillips Parker Orberson & Arnett, PLC 
Counsel for Jennifer Elliot 
 
Brent L. Caldwell (bcaldwell@caldwelllawyers.com) 
Noel Caldwell (noelcaldwell@gmail.com) 
Counsel for Vince Lang 
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Michael L. Hawkins (mhawkins@mlhlawky.com) 
Michael L. Hawkins & Associates, PLLC 
Counsel for Brent Aldridge 
 
Albert F. Grasch, Jr. (al.grasch@rgcmlaw.com) 
J. Mel Camenisch, Jr. (mel.camenisch@rgcmlaw.com) 
J. Wesley Harned (wes.harned@rgcmlaw.com) 
Rose Grasch Camenisch Mains, PLLC 
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Jason R. Hollon (jhollon@mmlk.com) 
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Mike Bartolacci (mbartolacci@thompsoncoburn.com) 
Shaun Broeker (sbroeker@thompsoncoburn.com) 
Thompson Coburn LLP 
Counsel for David Peden 
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Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 
 
Abigail Noebels (anoebels@susmangodfrey.com) 
Barry Barnett (bbarnett@susmangodfrey.com) 
Steven Shepard (sshepard@susmangodfrey.com) 
Ryan Weiss (rweiss@susmangodfrey.com) 
Counsel for KKR & Co., L.P.; Henry R. Kravis; and George R. Robert 
 
Peter E. Kazanoff (pkazanoff@stblaw.com) 
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Michael J. Garvey (mgarvey@stblaw.com) 
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Company, LLC; Girish Reddy, and Jane Buchan 
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Lorin L. Reisner (lreisner@paulweiss.com) 
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Counsel for Blackstone Group, L.P.; Blackstone Alternative Asset Management 
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Philip Collier (pcollier@stites.com) 
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Williams & Connolly LLP 
 
Susan Pope (spope@fbtlaw.com) 
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Frost Brown Todd LLC 
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Counsel for Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and 
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